
COLLABORATIVE INSTITUTIONAL TRAINING INITIATIVE (CITI PROGRAM)
COMPLETION REPORT - PART 1 OF 2

COURSEWORK REQUIREMENTS*

* NOTE: Scores on this Requirements Report reflect quiz completions at the time all requirements for the course were met. See list below for details.
See separate Transcript Report for more recent quiz scores, including those on optional (supplemental) course elements.

•  Name: Jennifer Dzigiel (ID: 2614710)
•  Email: jennifer.dzigiel@rapidmedicalresearch.com
•  Institution Affiliation: Schulman IRB (ID: 1920)
•  Institution Unit: Study Coordinator

•  Curriculum Group: CITI Health Information Privacy and Security (HIPS)
•  Course Learner Group: CITI Health Information Privacy and Security (HIPS) for Clinical Investigators
•  Stage: Stage 1 - Basic Course
•  Description: This course for Clinical Investigators will satisfy the mandate for basic training in the HIPAA. In addition other

modules on keeping your computers, passwords and electronic media safe and secure are included.

•  Report ID: 21839232
•  Completion Date: 09-Jan-2017
•  Expiration Date: N/A
•  Minimum Passing: 80
•  Reported Score*: 93

REQUIRED AND ELECTIVE MODULES ONLY DATE COMPLETED SCORE
Basics of Health Privacy (ID: 1417)  06-Jan-2017 16/16 (100%) 
Health Privacy Issues for Researchers (ID: 1419)  08-Jan-2016 4/5 (80%) 
Basics of Information Security, Part 1 (ID: 1423)  06-Jan-2017 4/5 (80%) 
Basics of Information Security, Part 2 (ID: 1424)  06-Jan-2017 5/5 (100%) 
Protecting Your Computer (ID: 1425)  06-Jan-2017 8/8 (100%) 
Picking and Protecting Passwords (ID: 1449)  09-Jan-2017 4/5 (80%) 
Protecting Your Portable Devices (ID: 1427)  09-Jan-2017 6/6 (100%) 
Protecting Your Identity (ID: 1428)  09-Jan-2017 5/5 (100%) 
Safer Emailing and Messaging: Part 1 (ID: 1429)  09-Jan-2017 4/5 (80%) 
Safer Emailing and Messaging: Part 2 (ID: 1430)  09-Jan-2017 4/5 (80%) 
Safer Web Surfing (ID: 1431)  09-Jan-2017 5/5 (100%) 

For this Report to be valid, the learner identified above must have had a valid affiliation with the CITI Program subscribing institution
identified above or have been a paid Independent Learner.

Verify at: www.citiprogram.org/verify/?k2155ce30-b9dd-4210-874b-8d0fc936ed55-21839232

CITI Program
Email: support@citiprogram.org
Phone: 888-529-5929
Web: https://www.citiprogram.org

https://www.citiprogram.org/verify/?k2155ce30-b9dd-4210-874b-8d0fc936ed55-21839232
mailto:support@citiprogram.org
https://www.citiprogram.org
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COURSEWORK TRANSCRIPT** 

** NOTE: Scores on this Transcript Report reflect the most current quiz completions, including quizzes on optional (supplemental) elements of the
course. See list below for details. See separate Requirements Report for the reported scores at the time all requirements for the course were met.

•  Name: Jennifer Dzigiel (ID: 2614710)
•  Email: jennifer.dzigiel@rapidmedicalresearch.com
•  Institution Affiliation: Schulman IRB (ID: 1920)
•  Institution Unit: Study Coordinator

•  Curriculum Group: CITI Health Information Privacy and Security (HIPS)
•  Course Learner Group: CITI Health Information Privacy and Security (HIPS) for Clinical Investigators
•  Stage: Stage 1 - Basic Course
•  Description: This course for Clinical Investigators will satisfy the mandate for basic training in the HIPAA. In addition other

modules on keeping your computers, passwords and electronic media safe and secure are included.

•  Report ID: 21839232
•  Report Date: 09-Jan-2017
•  Current Score**: 93

REQUIRED, ELECTIVE, AND SUPPLEMENTAL MODULES MOST RECENT SCORE
Basics of Health Privacy (ID: 1417) 06-Jan-2017  16/16 (100%) 
Health Privacy Issues for Researchers (ID: 1419) 08-Jan-2016  4/5 (80%) 
Basics of Information Security, Part 1 (ID: 1423) 06-Jan-2017  4/5 (80%) 
Basics of Information Security, Part 2 (ID: 1424) 06-Jan-2017  5/5 (100%) 
Picking and Protecting Passwords (ID: 1449) 09-Jan-2017  4/5 (80%) 
Protecting Your Computer (ID: 1425) 06-Jan-2017  8/8 (100%) 
Protecting Your Identity (ID: 1428) 09-Jan-2017  5/5 (100%) 
Protecting Your Portable Devices (ID: 1427) 09-Jan-2017  6/6 (100%) 
Safer Emailing and Messaging: Part 1 (ID: 1429) 09-Jan-2017  4/5 (80%) 
Safer Emailing and Messaging: Part 2 (ID: 1430) 09-Jan-2017  4/5 (80%) 
Safer Web Surfing (ID: 1431) 09-Jan-2017  5/5 (100%) 

For this Report to be valid, the learner identified above must have had a valid affiliation with the CITI Program subscribing institution
identified above or have been a paid Independent Learner.

Verify at: www.citiprogram.org/verify/?k2155ce30-b9dd-4210-874b-8d0fc936ed55-21839232

Collaborative Institutional Training Initiative (CITI Program)
Email: support@citiprogram.org
Phone: 888-529-5929
Web: https://www.citiprogram.org

https://www.citiprogram.org/verify/?k2155ce30-b9dd-4210-874b-8d0fc936ed55-21839232
mailto:support@citiprogram.org
https://www.citiprogram.org

